GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1554
(ANSWERED ON 12.02.2026)
EXAMINATION LEAKS
1554. PROF. MANOJ KUMAR JHA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of instances of recruitment examination leaks during the last five years; and
(b) the States with maximum number of leaks and the details of such leaks?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) and (b): Insofar as recruitment for Central Government posts through recruitment examinations conducted by the two recruitment agencies under the administrative jurisdiction of this Department, viz. Union Public Service Commission (UPSC) and Staff Selection Commission (SSC), is concerned, no incident of exam paper leakage has been reported during the last five years.
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